
Facility: MIA    Units:  Flight Operations

Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Flight Ops - All Airlines

Operator
Domestic International

Arrival Departur DeparturArrival  Total Departur Total Arrival Arrival
Domestic International

Departur
%

Change

Current Year:10/2025 -12/2025 10/2024Prior Year: -12/2024

American Airlines Inc15,838 15,836 10,224 10,215 52,113 2.71% 50,738 15,297 15,285 10,075 10,081

Envoy Air Inc4,013 4,017 1,524 1,518 11,072 5.19% 10,526 3,896 3,894 1,369 1,367

Generic Cash and GA
Account

3,735 4,335 1,414 793 10,277 9.49% 9,386 3,317 3,902 1,390 777

Delta Air Lines Inc2,988 2,995 155 145 6,283 1.42% 6,195 2,908 2,912 190 185

LATAM Airlines Group SA0 0 1,868 1,870 3,738 -8.87% 4,102 0 0 2,053 2,049

United Airlines, Inc1,702 1,697 2 0 3,401 0.12% 3,397 1,701 1,695 0 1

Southwest Airlines1,217 1,216 0 0 2,433 9.59% 2,220 1,108 1,112 0 0

Atlas Air Inc458 439 702 719 2,318 17.61% 1,971 485 437 503 546

Frontier Airlines1,012 1,014 42 41 2,109 16.91% 1,804 863 863 39 39

Aerovias del Continente
Americano SA Avianca
Corp

1 0 964 962 1,927 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0

Amerijet International102 206 842 736 1,886 18.99% 1,585 125 202 668 590

United Parcel Service541 557 403 382 1,883 2.34% 1,840 515 501 406 418

Spirit Airlines, LLC924 923 0 0 1,847 -5.23% 1,949 975 973 1 0

Eastern Air Express (FL)
LLC

30 34 691 690 1,445 127.92% 634 26 22 292 294

Tampa Cargo S.A. fka
Tampa Airlines

0 0 717 713 1,430 5.93% 1,350 0 0 677 673

COPA Airlines0 0 691 691 1,382 5.02% 1,316 0 0 658 658

21 AIR, LLC391 390 211 210 1,202 1,441.03 78 24 22 16 16

Air Canada0 0 592 592 1,184 -4.59% 1,241 0 0 622 619

IBC Airways Inc27 29 524 522 1,102 27.69% 863 26 29 405 403

ABX Air417 351 125 188 1,081 -3.48% 1,120 472 462 88 98

Global Crossing Airlines
Operations LLC

157 143 338 348 986 -13.81% 1,144 136 132 436 440

Federal Express
Corporation

306 246 137 194 883 -21.65% 1,127 365 360 200 202

Cargojet Airways Ltd59 80 339 316 794 12.94% 703 70 71 282 280

DHL Aero Expreso0 0 335 332 667 16.40% 573 0 0 287 286

Aerovias de Mexico SA de
CV

0 0 298 297 595 -9.30% 656 0 0 328 328

7AIR, LLC27 23 268 271 589 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0

Linea Aerea Carguera de
Colombia S.A.

0 0 278 278 556 23.56% 450 0 0 226 224

World Atlantic Airlines6 12 269 262 549 -54.67% 1,211 18 16 588 589

Gulf and Caribbean Cargo
inc dba IFL Group

1 2 254 252 509 40.22% 363 1 2 181 179
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Concesionaria Vuela
Compania de Aviacion
SAPI de C

0 0 222 222 444 54.17% 288 0 0 144 144

Kalitta Air LLC164 164 40 39 407 73.19% 235 118 117 0 0

Emirates0 0 197 197 394 0.00% 394 0 0 197 197

Bahamasair Holdings Ltd0 0 192 192 384 -2.29% 393 0 0 196 197

Aerolineas Argentinas0 0 188 188 376 19.75% 314 0 0 157 157

Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd0 0 187 187 374 11.98% 334 0 0 167 167

Air France0 0 179 179 358 11.18% 322 0 0 161 161

Turkish Airlines0 0 175 175 350 -8.85% 384 0 0 192 192

Qatar Airways0 0 169 169 338 -3.98% 352 0 0 176 176

Sky High Aviation Services
Dominicana SA

0 0 168 169 337 -49.55% 668 0 0 334 334

Iberia LAE SA Operadora0 0 167 167 334 -22.69% 432 0 0 216 216

Lufthansa Airlines0 0 160 160 320 1.27% 316 0 0 158 158

Arajet SA0 0 158 158 316 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0

British Airways0 0 155 155 310 0.00% 310 0 0 155 155

Alaska Airlines Inc154 154 0 0 308 1.32% 304 152 152 0 0

GOL Linhas Aereas SA Inc0 0 153 153 306 7.75% 284 0 0 141 143

Swiss International Air
Lines Ltd

0 0 152 152 304 24.59% 244 0 0 122 122

Cayman Airways Ltd0 0 148 148 296 30.97% 226 0 0 113 113

Sky Airlines Peru SAC0 0 141 141 282 47.64% 191 0 0 96 95

Transportes Aereos
Portugueses SA aka TAP
Portugal

0 0 129 128 257 -1.91% 262 0 0 131 131

Polar Air Cargo Worldwide,
Inc.

49 30 79 97 255 37.84% 185 14 10 79 82

Italia Trasporto Aereo SPA
dba ITA Airways

0 0 112 112 224 3.70% 216 0 0 108 108

Cargolux Airlines Intl SA31 43 77 65 216 28.57% 168 26 27 58 57

Caribbean Airlines Limited
CO

0 0 103 103 206 11.96% 184 0 0 92 92

Air Europa Lineas Aereas
SA

0 0 95 95 190 2.70% 185 0 0 93 92

Cathay Pacific Airways
Limited

0 0 91 91 182 -9.90% 202 0 0 101 101

Boliviana de Aviacion0 0 80 80 160 -14.89% 188 0 0 94 94
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Vuela El Salvador SA de
CV

0 0 77 77 154 -6.10% 164 0 0 82 82

Surinam Airways0 0 76 76 152 -3.80% 158 0 0 79 79

Aeroenlaces Nacionales
dba Viva Aerobus

0 0 76 76 152 31.03% 116 0 0 58 58

Martinair Holland N.V.0 0 71 71 142 16.39% 122 1 1 60 60

TACA INTERNATIONAL
AIRLINES S A

0 0 67 67 134 -10.67% 150 0 0 75 75

Sun Country Airlines66 65 0 1 132 10.00% 120 60 60 0 0

Aeronaves TSM0 0 65 65 130 -10.96% 146 0 0 73 73

Estafeta Carga Aerea SA
de CV

0 0 59 59 118 -5.60% 125 0 0 63 62

El Al Israel Airlines0 0 58 58 116 16.00% 100 0 0 50 50

SAS Scandinavian Airlines0 0 57 57 114 -10.94% 128 0 0 64 64

Korean Airlines Co Ltd0 0 53 53 106 1.92% 104 0 0 52 52

Porter Airlines (Canada)
Limited Co

0 0 48 48 96 23.08% 78 0 0 39 39

LOT Polish Airlines Joint
Stock Company

0 0 44 43 87 -14.71% 102 0 0 51 51

Royal Air Maroc0 0 40 40 80 8.11% 74 0 0 37 37

French Bee0 0 39 39 78 -7.14% 84 0 0 42 42

China Airlines Ltd0 0 39 39 78 0.00% 78 0 0 39 39

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines0 0 38 38 76 35.71% 56 0 0 28 28

Ethiopian Airlines0 0 34 34 68 36.00% 50 0 0 25 25

Icelandair0 0 30 30 60 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0

Aer Lingus Limited0 0 28 28 56 3.70% 54 0 0 27 27

National Air Cargo Group
dba National Airlines MUA

13 11 9 11 44 131.58% 19 4 4 6 5

Fly Level Barcelona LH, SL0 0 17 17 34 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0

Sky Lease I, Inc.6 7 5 4 22 -82.81% 128 54 52 10 12

Aerolinea Del Caribe S.A.
dba Aercaribe S.A.

0 0 11 11 22 -60.71% 56 0 0 28 28

Finnair Airlines OYJ0 0 10 10 20 0.00% 20 0 0 10 10

Condor Flugdienst GMBH0 0 8 8 16 -79.49% 78 0 0 39 39

Avelo Airlines Inc7 7 0 0 14 -6.67% 15 5 7 2 1

Air Transport International
Inc

5 5 0 0 10 -92.31% 130 65 65 0 0
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Aruba Airlines International
LLC

0 0 4 3 7 -76.67% 30 0 0 15 15

Western Global Airlines,
Inc.

4 3 0 0 7 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0

JetBlue Airways
Corporation

1 1 0 0 2 -99.75% 813 402 406 4 1

Air Transat0 0 1 1 2 -75.00% 8 0 0 4 4

Avianca - Aerovias
Nacionales de Colombia SA

0 0 0 0 0 -100.00% 1,724 0 0 862 862

Northern Air Cargo, LLC.0 0 0 0 0 -100.00% 532 16 54 249 213

Norse Atlantic UK Ltd0 0 0 0 0 -100.00% 52 0 0 26 26

Norse Atlantic Airways AS
Inc

0 0 0 0 0 -100.00% 44 0 0 22 22

WestJet, an Alberta
Partnership

0 0 0 0 0 -100.00% 20 0 0 10 10

Sunwing Airlines Inc0 0 0 0 0 -100.00% 2 0 0 1 1

34,452 35,035 28,988 28,323 126,798 121,803 33,245 33,847 27,693 27,0184.10%

****Report Total*
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